

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 68,836
5th DCA No: 85-297
Florida Bar No: 184170

JAMES J. LOHR, as personal)
representative of the Estate)
of JOHN ROBERT LOHR, deceased)
and SENTRY INDEMNITY COMPANY,)
)
Petitioners,)
)
vs.)
)
HATTIE MAE BYRD,)
)
Respondent,)

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS ON THE MERITS

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
JAMES J. LOHR, as Personal Representative
of the Estate of JOHN ROBERT LOHR, deceased
and SENTRY INDEMNITY COMPANY

Law Offices of
RICHARD A. SHERMAN, P.A.
Richard A. Sherman, Esquire
Rosemary B. Wilder, Esquire
Suite 102 N Justice Building
524 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(305) 525-5885 - Broward
(305) 940-7557 - Dade

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations.....	ii
Introduction.....	1-2
Points on Appeal.....	iii
Argument:	
I. IT IS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY TO ASSESS PUNITIVE DAMAGES AGAINST AN ESTATE AND FLORIDA SHOULD FOLLOW THE OVERWHELMING MAJORITY OF STATES WHICH HAVE HELD THAT PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARE NOT RECOVERABLE FROM AN ESTATE.....	3-12
II. STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION OF FLA. STAT. SECTION 46.021 DOES NOT PROVIDE THAT PUNITIVE DAMAGES MAY BE ASSESSED AGAINST A DECEASED TORTFEASOR'S ESTATE.....	13-15
Conclusion.....	16
Certificate of Service.....	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Atlas Properties, Inc. v. Didich</u> , 226 So.2d 684 (Fla. 1969).....	4,9,10,11, 12,13
<u>Byrd v. Lohr</u> 11 F.L. W. 1067, 1068 (Fla. 5th DCA May 8, 1986).....	5,6,9,10
<u>Caraway v. Revell</u> , 116 So.2d 16, 29(Fla. 1959).....	8
<u>Ellis v. Golconda Corp.</u> , 352 So.2d 122, (Fla. 1st DCA 1977).....	8
<u>Fisher v. City of Miami</u> 172 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1965).....	5
<u>Hanna v. Martin</u> , 49 So.2d 585, 587 (Fla. 1950).....	10
<u>Leahy v. Morgan</u> , 275 F. Supp. 424 (E.D. Iowa 1967).....	11
<u>Luckie v. McCall Mfg. Co.</u> , 153 So.2d 311, 314 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963).....	10
<u>Mercury Motors Corp. v. Smith</u> 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981).....	5
<u>Shearn v. Orlando Funeral Home</u> , 88 So.2d 591, 593 (Fla. 1956).....	10
<u>The Celotex Corp. v. Pickett</u> , 11 F.L.W. 208 (Fla. 1986).....	4,14
<u>White Construction Co., Inc. v. Dupont</u> 455 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 1984).....	8

REFERENCES

Fla. Stat. Section 46.021.....	9,13,15
Black's Law Dictionary, p. 201 (5th Ed. 1979).....	10
